
SWBA 2024 Fall Schedule                                Updated last 7/16/2024 
  

If you have any questions please contact Di Meredith 7605334107  di.meredith.swba@gmail.com 
 

 Team Name Captain Captain's Email 

1.      San Diego Avalanche Dori O’Rourke Dori@activeafter50.org 
2.      Half Fast Cherri Gase cbgase@icloud.com 
3.      Young at Heart Sheri Vandeventer svandeve4@live.com  

4.      Hot Shots Jan Beverly llcgirl2@aol.com 
5.      Hoop it Up Aurora Brown browncdf@cox.net 
6.      Dream Team Sheri Vandeventer Svandeve4@live.com 
7.      Lady Hawks Paula Hamar/Val Brewer phamar5@cox.net 
8.      Triple Threat Jill Spitzer jillspitzer@hotmail.com 
9.      Ladies of the Court Yaeko Sunada yaekosunada@gmail.com 
10.    Sisters’ United Karen Harris karenharrismn@hotmail.com 
11.    Red Hot Hoopsters Susana Young susana_young@hotmail.com  

12.    Caterpillars Yaeko Sunada yaekosunada@gmail.com 
13     Shooters Carol Whaley cawhaley@cox.net 
14.    Shakers Nancy Owen nancyowen333@gmail.com  

15.    Suns Vonna Cummins vcummins@cox.net  

16.    Splash Grace Larsen larsen.g@sbcglobal.net  

  
Team listed on left wears dark (guest)                                       Team listed on right wears white (home)  
Please sit on side of court under “Guest” on scoreboard          Please sit on side of court under “Home” on scoreboard. 
  League Fees: $54 per player (I think)  Please pay prior to the second week of play.       E = East Court / W = West Court 
 

 Rookie 11:00 11:00 12:00 12:00 1:00 1:00 2:00 2:00 

 
Training 

W E W E W E W E 

Aug 4th 9:30 AM 1 vs 3 11 vs 12 2 vs 4 15 vs 16 5 vs 6 9 vs 10 7 vs 8 14 vs 13 

Aug 11th 9:30 AM 10 vs 8 13 vs 12 5 vs 2 9 vs 7 6 vs 1 15 vs 14 3 vs 4 16 vs 11 

Aug 18th 9:30 AM 7 vs 10 16 vs 12 6 vs 3 14 vs 11 4 vs 5 13 vs 15 1 vs 2 8 vs 9 

Aug 25th 9:30 AM 8 vs 11 15 vs 12 4 vs 1 16 vs 13 2 vs 3 9 vs 14 5 vs 10 7 vs 6 

Sept 1st   Labor Day Weekend/No Games 

Sept 8th 9:30 AM 1 vs 5 14 vs 12 3 vs 7 16 vs 15 10 vs 11 6 vs 8 4 vs 2 13 vs 9 

Sept 15th 9:30 AM San Diego Senior Games Tournament/No Games 

Sept 22nd 9:30 AM 11 vs 6 10 vs 12 5 vs 4 14 vs 16 2 vs 7 9 vs 8 3 vs 1 15 vs 13 

Sept 29th 9:30 AM 4 vs 1 14 vs 15 3 vs 2 12 vs 13 7 vs 8 11 vs 9 6 vs 5 10 vs 16 

Oct 6th 9:30 AM 10 vs 15 9 vs 12 5 vs 3 13 vs 14 4 vs 6 8 vs 16 2 vs 1 11 vs 7 
 

  


